

INFORMATION CIRCULAR

CESSATION OF SAFRAN CABIN LAMPHUN LTD AS A CAAS PRODUCTION ORGANISATION

- This circular is to inform that Safran Cabin Lamphun Ltd, holder of CAAS SAR-21 Production Organisation Approval (POA) AWI/POA/014, has been acquired by Hivest Capital Partners. With this change of the ownership, the Safran Cabin Lamphun Ltd has ceased operations as a SAR-21 POA holder.
- 2 Driessen Catering Equipment Ltd was approved as a SAR-21 POA holder on 7 July 2023, and will take over the continued airworthiness of the produced parts by Safran Cabin Lamphun Ltd. Details of Driessen Catering Equipment Ltd's Production Organisation approval are as follows:

Organisation Name	Driessen Catering Equipment Ltd.
Organisation Address	Northern Region Industrial Estate 68/2-3 MOO 4, Tumbol Banklang, Amphur Muang, Lamphun Thailand 51000
Approval No. and Scope of Approval	Production Organisation Approval (POA) Approval No.: AWI/POA/037
	Production of passenger service equipment to approved design including galley carts and galley inserts.

- The Authorised Release Certificate, Form CAAS (AW) 95, issued by Safran Cabin Lamphun Ltd (CAAS approval no: AWI/POA/014) up to 30 June 2023 remains valid, with responsibilities of maintaining the continued airworthiness of the produced parts being taken over by Driessen Catering Equipment Ltd.
- The updated list of CAAS SAR-21 Design & Production Organizations can be found at the following website:

https://www.caas.gov.sg/operations-safety/design-production/production-organisation-approval

5 For further information or clarification, please write in to:

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore

Attn: Mr. Vincent Tong

Singapore Changi Airport Terminal 2

4th Storey North Finger Pier

Unit No: 047-029 Singapore 819643

Email: vincent_tong@caas.gov.sg

Issued by

FLIGHT STANDARDS DIVISION CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE